
8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIII—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

125

Number of
ffioersin each

Class.
Item. 1919-20.

VOTE No. 30.—MARINE DEPARTMENT- continued.
1919-20.

Subdivision No. I.—Marine, Harbours, and Inspection
of Machinery—continued.

£ £

Weather-reporting and Meteorological Office—
Salaries—45

Professional Division.

1
Glass B —

lat £550
Class D—

1 at £380

550

380

550

1 380

Clerical Division.
Class VII—

1 at £260
Class VIII—

1 at £98

2601

1 98

General Division.
1321 lat £132

4
Unclassified.

554 Local Reporters

1,475

46
47
48

49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Cleaning offices
Establishment of district weather reporting stations
Establishment of stations at Chatham Islands, Bealey,

and Mount Egmont
Expenses of Director attending Meteorological Con-

ferences in London and Paris
Extra clerical assistance
Inspection of stations
Lithographing
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes ...

Printing and stationery
Purchase of instruments and repairs to same
Rent, office equipment, and books
Telephones
Upper air investigations
Weather reports from Samoa, Fiji, and Niue Islands
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

30
290

40

450
100
50
25

1,500
130
500
200

50
100
100

50

3,615

Superintendents of Mercantile Marine, Examiners
of Masters and Mates, and Surveyors of Ships—

5,090

01 Salaries—

Professional Division.

4

6

Class B— £

4 at £500
Glass C—

6 at £440
Class D—

4 at £400 ... ... 1,600
lat £380 ... ... 380
lat £345 ... ... 345
5 at £325 (5 months) ... ... 677

2,000

2,640

11
3,002


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

