## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XIII—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Class.	Item.	VOTE No. 30.—MARINE DEPARTMENT—continued.					1919–20.	
1010 00	-	VOTE No. 30.—MAR	INE DEPA	RTME	SNT— a	continued.		
1919–20.		Subdivision No. I.—A of Mac	Marine, Harb hinery—cont			spection	£	£
	45	WEATHER-REPORTING Salaries—	AND METEO	ROLOG	FICAL C	FFICE-		
		Profes	ssional Div	ISION.				
1		Class B—					550	
1.		$1 \text{ at } \pounds 550$ $Class D$ —	•••			•••	550	
1		1 at £380	•••		• • •		380	
		CLE	RICAL DIVISI	ON.				
		Class VII—	WOME DIVISI	011.				
1		1 at £260	•••		•••	•••	260	
1		Class VIII—					00	
1		1 at £98	•••		• • •	•••	98	
		GEN	ERAL DIVISI	ON.				-
1		1 at £132	•••				132	
						İ		
4	. 1	-	NCLASSIFIED	•			55	
1		4 Local Reporters	•••		•••	•••		
							1,475	
	46	Other Charges for and	l incidental t	)			30	
	47	Cleaning offices Establishment of d	istrict weath	er ren	ortine s	tations	290	
	$\begin{vmatrix} \overline{48} \end{vmatrix}$	Establishment of st	ations at Che	tham	Islands	Bealey,	200	
		and Mount Egmo	ont			•••	40	
	49	Expenses of Direct			eorologi	ical Con-		
	50	ferences in Londo			•••		$\begin{array}{c c} 450 \\ 100 \end{array}$	
	51	Extra clerical assis Inspection of statio				. •••	50	
	52	Lithographing				,	25	
	53	Postage, telegrams,	and rent of	boxes			1,500	
	54	Printing and statio	nery	,	• • •		130	
	55			oairs t	00000			
	5.0	Purchase of instrum	nents and re	1			500	
	56 57	Rent, office equipm	nents and re- ent, and boo	ks	• • •		500 200	
	57	Rent, office equipm Telephones	ent, and boo	ks			500 200 50	
		Rent, office equipm	ent, and boo  tions	ks			500 200	
	57 58	Rent, office equipm Telephones Upper air investiga Weather reports fr Contingencies, incl	ent, and boo  .tions om Samoa, I luding unfor	ks Fiji, ar eseen	  nd Niue expend	··· ··· e Islands	500 200 50 100 100	
	57 58 59	Rent, office equipm Telephones Upper air investiga Weather reports fr	ent, and boo  .tions om Samoa, I luding unfor	ks Fiji, ar eseen	  nd Niue expend	··· ··· e Islands	500 200 50 100	
	57 58 59	Rent, office equipm Telephones Upper air investiga Weather reports fr Contingencies, incl	ent, and boo  .tions om Samoa, I luding unfor	ks Fiji, ar eseen	  nd Niue expend	··· ··· e Islands	500 200 50 100 100	
	57 58 59	Rent, office equipm Telephones Upper air investiga Weather reports fr Contingencies, incl	ent, and boo  .tions om Samoa, I luding unfor	ks Fiji, ar eseen	  nd Niue expend	··· ··· e Islands	500 200 50 100 100	
	57 58 59	Rent, office equipm Telephones Upper air investiga Weather reports fr Contingencies, incl cidental to the of	ent, and boo tions om Samoa, I luding unforther items of	ks Fiji, ar eseen the vo	 nd Niue expend ote	Islands iture in-	500 200 50 100 100 50 3,615	
	57 58 59	Rent, office equipm Telephones Upper air investiga Weather reports fr Contingencies, incl	ent, and boo tions om Samoa, I luding unforther items of	ks Fiji, ar eseen the vo	nd Niue expend ote	Islands iture in-	500 200 50 100 100 50 3,615	
	57 58 59	Rent, office equipm Telephones Upper air investiga Weather reports fr Contingencies, incl cidental to the of  SUPERINTENDENTS OF OF MASTERS AND  Salaries—	MERCANTILE	ks Fiji, ar eseen the vo  Mari	nd Niue expend ote	Islands iture in-	500 200 50 100 100 50 3,615	
	57 58 59 60	Rent, office equipm Telephones Upper air investiga Weather reports fr Contingencies, incl cidental to the of  SUPERINTENDENTS OF OF MASTERS AND  Salaries— PROFES	ent, and boo tions om Samoa, I luding unforther items of	ks Fiji, ar eseen the vo  Mari	nd Niue expend ote	Islands iture in  AMINERS F SHIPS—	500 200 50 100 100 50 3,615	
á	57 58 59 60	Rent, office equipm Telephones Upper air investiga Weather reports fr Contingencies, incl cidental to the of  SUPERINTENDENTS OF OF MASTERS AND  Salaries— PROFES Class B—	MERCANTILE	ks Fiji, ar eseen the vo  Mari	nd Niue expend ote	Islands iture in-	500 200 50 100 100 50 3,615 5,090	
4	57 58 59 60	Rent, office equipm Telephones Upper air investiga Weather reports fr Contingencies, incl cidental to the of  SUPERINTENDENTS OF OF MASTERS AND  Salaries— PROFES Class B— 4 at £500	MERCANTILE	ks Fiji, ar eseen the vo  Mari	nd Niue expend ote	Islands iture in  AMINERS F SHIPS—	500 200 50 100 100 50 3,615	
4 6	57 58 59 60	Rent, office equipm Telephones Upper air investiga Weather reports fr Contingencies, incl cidental to the of  SUPERINTENDENTS OF OF MASTERS AND  Salaries— PROFES Class B—	MERCANTILE	ks Fiji, ar eseen the vo  Mari	nd Niue expend ote	Islands iture in  AMINERS F SHIPS—	500 200 50 100 100 50 3,615 5,090	
;	57 58 59 60	Rent, office equipm Telephones Upper air investiga Weather reports fr Contingencies, incl cidental to the of  SUPERINTENDENTS OF OF MASTERS AND  Salaries— PROFES Class B— 4 at £500 Class C— 6 at £440 Class D—	MERCANTILE	ks Fiji, ar eseen the vo  Mari	nd Niue expend ote	Islands iture in  AMINERS F SHIPS—	500 200 50 100 100 50 3,615 5,090	
;	57 58 59 60	Rent, office equipm Telephones Upper air investiga Weather reports fr Contingencies, incl cidental to the of  SUPERINTENDENTS OF OF MASTERS AND  Salaries— PROFES Class B— 4 at £500 Class C— 6 at £440 Class D— 4 at £400	MERCANTILE	ks Fiji, ar eseen the vo  Mari	nd Niue expend ote	E Islands iture in-  CAMINERS F SHIPS  L   1,600	500 200 50 100 100 50 3,615 5,090	
;	57 58 59 60	Rent, office equipm Telephones Upper air investiga Weather reports fr Contingencies, incl cidental to the of  SUPERINTENDENTS OF OF MASTERS AND  Salaries— PROFES Class B— 4 at £500 Class C— 6 at £440 Class D— 4 at £400 1 at £380	MERCANTILE	ks Fiji, ar eseen the vo  Mari	nd Niue expend ote	E Islands iture in-  CAMINERS F SHIPS—  1,600 380	500 200 50 100 100 50 3,615 5,090	
;	57 58 59 60	Rent, office equipm Telephones Upper air investiga Weather reports fr Contingencies, incl cidental to the of  SUPERINTENDENTS OF OF MASTERS AND  Salaries— PROFES Class B— 4 at £500 Class C— 6 at £440 Class D— 4 at £400	ent, and boo tions om Samoa, I luding unforther items of  MERCANTILE MATES, AND  SSIONAL DIVE	ks Fiji, ar eseen the vo  Mari	nd Niue expend ote	E Islands iture in-  CAMINERS F SHIPS  L   1,600	500 200 50 100 100 50 3,615 5,090	